Fa1000006451

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	_
Office Use Only	



00:32 FLA 6- ACH 1232 .• 2021 NOV -9 MM H : 44

RECEIVED

S. FRANKLIN

NOV 1 0 2021



.. ..

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

> *** * * *

		Account#:	120000000088
Date:1	1/09/2021		
Name:	Merritt Walker		
Reference #:_	1521036		
		PREMIER LTD.	
✓ Articles	s of Incorporation/Authorizat Iment	ion to Transact Business	1. 1.04 6- 1.04 1232
Change	e of Agent		1 2: 30
🔲 Reinsta	atement		-
Conver	rsion		
🗌 Merger			
🗌 Dissolu	ution/Withdrawal		
Fictitio	us Name		
🔲 Other_			

Authorized Amount:_____\$70

Signature: _____

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

All Premier Ltd	l.			
(Enter name of c "Inc.," "Co.," "C	corporation; must include "INCORPORATED Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	D," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"		
All Premier Ltd	. , Co.			
(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate nam	e adopted for the purpose of transacting busin	ness in Florida)	
Marshall Island	s a	3 98-1596665		
(State or countr	ry under the law of which it is incorporated)) (FEI number, if applicable)		
April 5, 2021		Perpetual 5.		
	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
Ŋ/A				
249 Roval Palm	(Date first transacted business (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607. Way, Suite 301, Palm Beach FL 33480	in Florida, if prior to registration) 1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
		fice street address)		
c/o 1441 Brickel	l Ave, Ste 1400, Miami FL 33131	nee <u>street</u> address)		
<u> </u>		ing address, if different)		
	(252	
. Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.	O. Box NOT acceptable)	2621 NO./	
Name:	Robert Allen Law, P.A.	- <u> </u>		
inallic.			<u>ں</u>	
office Address:	1441 Brickell Ave., Suite 1400		-p	
	Miami	Florida 33131	3	
	(City)	(Zip code)	30	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

. .

. •

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

, A. DIRECTORS

. -

. •

.

.

Chairman	Aris Harry Pappas	Chairman	Name:				
🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:	🗆 Vice Chairman					
Director	Miami, FL 33131	Director					
President		□President	·				
□Vice President		□Vice President					
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary		□Treasurer			
□Other	Other	□Other		□Other			
□ Chairman	Name:	DChairman	Name:				
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:				
Director		Director					
President		President	-				
□Vice President		□Vice President	1 7				
Secretary		Secretary		Treasurer			
00ther		□Other		\Box Other 23			
□Chairman	Name:	□ Chairman	Namc:	HON - 9			
□Vice Chairman	Address:	DVice Chairman	Address:				
Director		Director		۰۶ بر ب			
□President		President		0			
□Vice President		□Vice President	- - -				
Secretary	Treasurer	DSecretary		□Treasurer			
□Other	Other	Other		BOther			
Important Notice: Use an attachment to report/more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing/your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. 12. Signature of Director or Officer							

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS REGISTRAR OF CORPORATIONS

CERTIFICATE OF GOODSTANDING

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That I have made a diligent examination of the files of The Trust Company of the Marshall Islands, Inc., Registrar of Corporations for non-resident corporations, in respect of all instruments filed in accordance with § 5 of the Marshall Islands Business Corporations Act regarding

ALL PREMIER LTD. Registration Number 108635

incorporated on

April 5, 2021

and with Registered Agent

The Trust Company of the Marshall Islands Inc. Trust Company Complex Ajeltake Road, Ajeltake Island Majuro, Marshall Islands MH96960

and upon such examination. I find no filed or recorded instruments that would contravene that such corporation is and remains a subsisting corporation and that the corporation has paid-all contravene taxes and fees due and payable and, therefore, is in good standing as of the date hereon.



WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Registry on October 29, 2021.

Cisilia Jean Deputy Registrar 6- AOH 1682